
REF: 

DATE: 

1

Vehicle previously written-o�

1

There are condition alerts

1

More keepers than average

1

Previous plate change

1

Flag exists on Tax & SORN

1

Not Checked

1

Not Checked



No �nance agreement recorded



No mileage discrepancies



No risk marker recorded



Not scrapped, no VIC recorded



No stolen record
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Found 1  major issue

VRM

VEHICLE

ENGINE CC

ENGINE SIZE

FUEL

BODY

TRANSMISSION

SEATS

COLOUR

REG DATE

VIN

ENGINE NO.

ENGINE CODE

POWER

VALVES

GEARS

0-60 MPH

TOP SPEED

LAST V5C

DOORS

BODY

BODY CLASS

TYPE APPROVAL

WHEEL PLAN

BOOT CAPACITY

REG CURRENT

FINANCE

LAST CHECKED ON

WRITE-OFF (MIAFTR)

N

08/12/2018

FT18DXU

WVGZZZA1ZJV065229

VOLKSWAGEN T-ROC SE TSI
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Found 1  major issue

CONDITION ALERT

FT18DXU

VOLKSWAGEN

T-ROC SE TSI

999

6 Speed Manual

Petrol

4959

Apr 2019

CAT N - NON-STRUCTURAL

Sta�ord

17

Yes

SCRAPPED

VIC

STOLEN
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Found 1  minor issue

Found 1  minor issue

DISCREPANCY

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023J J J J J
0

20K

40K

60K

08/08/2023 48,762 Miles MOT

07/08/2023 48,762 Miles MOT

15/08/2022 41,560 Miles MOT

14/09/2021 31,997 Miles MOT

16/09/2020 19,438 Miles MOT

17/09/2019 6,511 Miles MOT

14/09/2019 6,510 Miles MOT

12/04/2019 4,959 Miles CA

AT RISK

FOUND ON TAXI/PSV DATABASE

RECALL OUTSTANDING
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Found 1  minor issue

Found 1  minor issue

PREVIOUS KEEPERS

AGE

AVG KEEPERS FOR AGE

LAST V5C

20/06/2024 N/A 1 second

11/09/2019 20/06/2024 4 years 9 months

01/08/2018 11/09/2019 1 year 1 month

PLATE CHANGES

13/05/2023 N/A 1 year 2 months

22/06/2020 13/05/2023 2 years 10 months

01/08/2018 22/06/2020 1 year 10 months

COLOUR CHANGES

CURRENT COLOUR

PRIOR USE

IMPORTED

IMPORTED NI

IMPORT DATE

ORIGIN

ORIGIN

EXPORTED

EXPORT DATE
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MOT VALID

MOT EXPIRY

REG DATE

FIRST MOT DUE

08/08/2023

14/08/2024

48,762 Miles

893319618365

N/A

Rear Brake pad(s) wearing thin worn to limit (1.1.13 (a) (ii)).
Nearside Front Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge
(5.2.3 (e)). O�side Front Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on
edge (5.2.3 (e)). Rear Brake disc worn, but not excessively
(1.1.14 (a) (i))

N/A

Pass

07/08/2023

N/A

48,762 Miles

118227265909

Exhaust carbon monoxide content after 2nd fast idle exceeds
default limits (8.2.1.2 (b)). Exhaust Lambda reading after 2nd
fast idle outside speci�ed limits (8.2.1.2 (c)). Exhaust
hydrocarbon content after 2nd fast idle exceeds default limits
(8.2.1.2 (b)). Exhaust carbon monoxide content at idle exceeds
default limits (8.2.1.2 (b))

O�side Front Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge
(5.2.3 (e)). Rear Brake disc worn, but not excessively (1.1.14 (a)
(i)). Rear Brake pad(s) wearing thin worn to limit (1.1.13 (a) (ii)).
Nearside Front Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge
(5.2.3 (e))

N/A

Fail

15/08/2022

14/08/2023

41,560 Miles

385248082994

N/A

Rear Brake pad(s) wearing thin worn to 3mm (1.1.13 (a) (ii))

N/A

Pass

14/09/2021

16/09/2022

31,997 Miles

205971712604

N/A

N/A

N/A

Pass

16/09/2020

16/09/2021

19,438 Miles

768699085064

N/A

N/A

N/A

Pass

17/09/2019

16/09/2020

6,511 Miles

826661446672

N/A

N/A

N/A

Pass
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Found 1  minor issue

14/09/2019

N/A

6,510 Miles

124212987211

Nearside Front Outer Drive shaft joint constant velocity boot
split or insecure, no longer prevents the ingress of dirt (6.1.7
(g) (ii)). O�side Front Headlamp aim too high (4.1.2 (a))

N/A

N/A

Fail

TAX VALID

TAX EXPIRY

SORN

 39,329 Miles

Vehicle Volkswagen T-Roc 1.0 TSI SE SUV 5dr Petrol Manual Euro 6 (s/
s) (115 ps)

Trade £11,855

Retail Value £14,461

Part
Exchange

£11,792

Private £12,790
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36 Months / 60,000 Miles Expired Valid

36 Months / 60,000 Miles Expired Valid

144 Months / Unlimited Valid Valid

36 Months / Unlimited Expired Valid

36 Months / Unlimited Expired Valid

TOTAL ESTIMATED

Road Tax *

Fuel

Insurance

9.1%

25.2%

65.7%

G

117 g/Km

£190

£104

£1,380

11,779 Annual Miles

£71.35

609 Miles

39 MPG

52 MPG

46 MPG

N/A

11

£529

* The standard 12 month VED rate for all registered cars in this band is shown for the purposes of comparison. Note, �gures quoted re�ect the current rate only, and may be subject to change in
the future. Cars with a list price of over £40,000 when new pay an additional rate of £310 per year on top of the standard rate, for �ve years

MANUFACTURER WARRANTY
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Finance Initial Check: 15/07/2024 13:34, No Finance

15/07/2024 Private

Keepers Initial Check: 15/07/2024 13:34, 4 Previous Keepers found

15/07/2024 Private

MIAFTR Write-o� Initial Check: 15/07/2024 13:34, Category N Write-o� found
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